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2023 Legislative Session Convenes
The House and Senate officially convened on Monday, January 9th for the first 
day of the 2023 Legislative Session.   The day was filled with official activities, 
such as the swearing-in of several new House and Senate members.

The House elected Representative Jon Burns (R-Newington) as the new Speaker 
of the House and also elected Representative Jan Jones (R-Milton) as Speaker 
Pro Tempore.  Lieutenant Governor Burt Jones will preside over the Senate.  
Senator John Kennedy (R-Macon) was elected to serve as President Pro Tempore 
of the Senate.

Governor Brian P. Kemp was sworn-in as Georgia’s 83rd Governor on January 
12th at the Georgia State Convocation Center.  Also sworn-in was Leiutentant 
Governor Burt Jones, along with other Constitutional Officers of the State.  The 
Georgia Strong Committee made the ceremony a wonderful and memorable 
event that ERSGA staff was honored to attend.

New House and Senate Committees

The 2023 Legislative Session brings several changes to the membership of 
Legislative Committees in the General Assembly.   Senator  Rick Williams 
(R-Milledgeville) is the newly appointed Senate Retirement Committee 
Chair.  The House Committee on Assignments has not released the Chair 
or members of the House Retirement Committee at this time.  

Please click here to view a full listing of Senate Retirement Committee 
members.

Please click here to view a full listing of House Retirement Committee 
members (when available).

Serving those who serve Georgia

E RSGA
Employees’ Retirement
System of Georgia

 For the Week of: January 9 - 13, 2023
 Legislative Days: 1 - 4

Employees’ Retirement System of Georgia

Legislative Update

http://www.ers.ga.gov/default.aspx
https://www.legis.ga.gov/committees/senate/82
https://www.legis.ga.gov/committees/house/108


January 13, 2023 Page 2

2023 General Assembly Calendar 

Monday, January 9 Legislative Day 1
Wednesday, January 11 Legislative Day 2
Thursday, January 12 Legislative Day 3
Friday, January 13 Legislative Day 4
Monday, January 23 Legislative Day 5
Tuesday, January 24 Legislative Day 6
Wednesday, January 25 Legislative Day 7
Thursday, January 26 Legislative Day 8
Monday, January 30 Legislative Day 9
Tuesday, January 31 Legislative Day 10
Wednesday, February 1 Legislative Day 11
Thursday, February 2 Legislative Day 12
Monday, February 6 Legislative Day 13
Tuesday, February 7 Legislative Day 14
Wednesday, February 8 Legislative Day 15
Thursday, February 9 Legislative Day 16
Monday, February 13 Legislative Day 17
Tuesday, February 14 Legislative Day 18
Wednesday, February 15 Legislative Day 19
Thursday, February 16 Legislative Day 20
Tuesday, February 21 Legislative Day 21
Wednesday, February 22 Legislative Day 22
Thursday, February 23 Legislative Day 23
Monday, February 27 Legislative Day 24
Tuesday, February 28 Legislative Day 25
Wednesday, March 1 Legislative Day 26
Thursday, March 2 Legislative Day 27
Friday, March 3 Committee Work Day
Monday, March 6 Legislative Day 28 (Crossover)
Tuesday, March 7 Legislative Day 29
Wednesday, March 8 Legislative Day 30
Thursday, March 9 Legislative Day 31
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Monday, March 13 Legislative Day 32
Tuesday, March 14 Legislative Day 33
Wednesday, March 15 Legislative Day 34
Thursday, March 16 Legislative Day 35
Monday, March 20 Legislative Day 36
Tuesday, March 21 Legislative Day 37
Wednesday, March 22 Committee Work Day 
Thursday, March 23 Legislative Day 38
Monday, March 27 Legislative Day 39
Tuesday, March 28 Committee Work Day 
Wednesday, March 29 Legislative Day 40 (Sine Die)

Legislative Log

Monday, January 9 - Friday, January 13, 2023

No action on retirement bills.

 




